BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A DECEMBER 11, 2023



10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT

PROPOSAL – SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT - SIX (6) RADAR UNITS

CONSIDERATION OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR FIVE (5) 2024 OR NEWER SHERIFF VEHICLES

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH DONALDSON MANAGEMENT CAPITAL INVESTMENT, LLC

CONSIDERATION OF A PLAN SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE CORP.

CONSIDERATION OF AN EASEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TAYLOR FC, LLC AND THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

PROPOSALS - BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE HVAC MODIFICATIONS

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY DECEMBER 8, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.